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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1114
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2008
NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN KARNATAKA
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Highway projects under implementation in Karnataka till date, project-wise;

(b) the status of each project; and

(c) the funds allocated and spent on each project ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA )

(a) to (b): Ministry is implementing National Highways projects under NH(O) scheme through State PWD and under National Highway Development Project (NHDP) through National Highways Authority of India(NHAI). At present, 85 number of National Highway works are under progress in the State of Karnataka. Out of which, 76 works pertains to NH (O) scheme and 9 works to NHDP.

(c): For NH (O) scheme, Ministry has allocated Rs. 92.00 crore to the State Government of Karnataka for the current financial year and the entire amount has been spent. NHAI has spent about Rs. 1328 crore on NHDP works till date on the above mentioned 9 works in the State of Karnataka.
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